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No. of Sheepon

April 30,
1898.

April 30,
1899.

i ;

MeAnuHy, Edward, Kyle
McAnuky, Eliza, Kyle
McArthur, Alexander, Flemington
MeOafferty, F., Lyndhurst
McOann, John, Westerfield
McCarten, Thomas, Highbank
McClea, T. M., Greenstreet
McClimont, John, Mount Somers
MoConochie, J. G., Ashburton
MeConnell, Hugh, Lyndhurst
McCormick, A., Ashburton Forks
McCoskie, H., Riverside
MeCrory, James,Kyle
McDonald, D., Highbank
McDougall, 9. A., Methven
McDowall, John, Ashburton
McDowell, VV. J. S , Hinds
McFarlane, A., Alford Forest
McGregor, Lewis, Springburn
Mcllraith, A. D., Barrhill
Mcllraith, J. and A., Barrhill
Mcllroy, Samuel, Rangitata
Mclntyre, E., Ashburton Forks
McKay, A., Mel.hven
McKay, Davirl, Winchmore
McKay, D., EaliDg
McKay, Thomson, Winslow
McKay, William, Tinwald
McKeage, J., Lowcliffe
McKendry, I)., Ashburton
McKendry, Daniel, Lyndhurst
McKenzie, D., Alford Forest
McKenzie, D., Hinds
McLauehlan, James, Ruapuna
MeLauchlan, W., Waterton
McLean, D. W.., Methven
McLean, Hamish, Methveu
McLean, J., Cairnbrae
McLean, John, Ashburton
McLennan and Syme, Methven
MoLeod, James, Tinwald
McLeod, John, Ruapuna, Woodbury
McLeod, Murdo, Methven
McMillan, G., Cracroft, Arundel
McMillan, Jane,S|iringburn
McMii'an, W. and D., Dorie
McMullen, John, Dromore
McN'eill, H., Methven
McPhail, John, Rakaia
McPhail, W. A., Rakaia
McQuilkin, J., Willowby
Mr.Rae, A , Alford Forest
McRae, John, Methven
McRaei, Murdoch, Mayfield
McR«e, T. E., Staveley
McRolian, James, Winslow
Meynell, R., Hinds
Mirldletou, Jas., Methven
Middletor., W. Methven ,
Miller, P., Hinds
Miller, M., AehburtoB
Miller,Robert, Winchmore, Ashburton
Miller, S., May6eld
Miller, T., Mo'unt Somers
Milne, James, Mt. Somers
Milner, H., Flemington
Milton, F. J., Methven
Mitchell, T., Lyndhurst
Moore and Clucae, Seafield
Moore, J. A., Hinds
Moore, John, Laurieton
Moorhead, J., Ashburton
Moran, Michael, Highbank
Morgan, William, Methven
Morrisby, W. S., Ashburton
Morland, Thomas, Rakaia
Morrow, David, Ashburton
Morrow William, Rakaia
Moses, William, Waterton
Moubray, H., Springburn
Muekle, Hugh, Dorie
Muirhead, Hugh, Alford Forest
Muirhead, J. H., Alford Station, Ashburton
Mulligan, R., Kyle

35
92

952
440
284

1080
90

367
254
200
865

783
992

36
4000

593
550

3548
92
13

360

7oo
197
50

1117
1343
540
874
900
650
200

3737
2810

449
19o32
15190

32
443

Nil
60

763
55

186
61
13

810
40

252
156
200
986
436
728

1151
155

4225
291
323

3787
Nil
Nil

804
200

Nil
495

5
592

1197
7"0
885

1192
560
174

2290
2694

680
Nil
5750
Nil

836
762

4751
Nil
1209

39
45

Nil
Nil
374

24
150
184
496
122

Nil
6

Nil
2
7

350
153
102

15
Nil
26^7
300

2218
103
700
87

168
565
30

1085
12634
2835

27
51

1291
261
613

2072

4560
160

724
47

200
201
280
395

236
130
580
70
15

692
85
20
30

150
150
100
32
88

2944
398

1352
142
30

187
525
25

6fi2
12541
2490

35
142

491
157
610
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No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,

1898. 1899.

Mullins, S. J., Ashburton, Palmerston North
Murdoch, George, Lauriston
Murison, John, Mnyfield
Murray-Ayisley, Bros., Mt. Hutt, Methven
Murphy, John, Elgin
Murphy, Mrs. C, Porie
Murphy, Patrick, Chertsey
National Bank of New Zealand, Mayfield ...
Nee, Thomas, Oiiirnbrae
Nicholas, A., Rakaia
Nolan, T., Alford Forest
N. M. & A. Co. of N.Z., Lim., Ruapuna
N.Z. Alford Ret. Co., Alford, Ashburton ...
N.Z. &.A.L. Co., Acton, Rakaia
N.Z. L. & M A. Co., Buecleugh, Mt. Somerg
N.Z. L. & M. A. Co., Hakatere, Mt. Somers
N.Z. L. & M. A. Co., Mt. Possession
N.Z. Trust and Loan Company, Winslow ...
Oakley, Robert, Overdale
Oakley, W., Overdale
O'Connor, C, Anama
O'Connor, D., Hinde
O'G-rarly, John, Winchniore
O'Grady, W., Winchmore
O'fTara, D., Hinds
O'Kane, John, Ashburton
O'Keefe, Miclmel, Tinwald
O'Neil, Alexander, Eating
O'Shea, J., Spreadeagle
O'Sullivan, C, Lmiriston
Oliver, Donald, Westerfield
Orr, Alexander, Methven
On,, John, A ehhurt on
Osborn, John, Willowby
Oshorne, E. W.. Rakaia
Osborne, H., Willowby
Otago and Souihland Invest. Co., Tinwald ...
Page,F. W., Chertsey
Palmer, "William, Rakaia
Parkerson, R. K., Ealing
Palerson, .lames, Lismore
Paterson, J. D , Lismore
Paterson, R , Ashburton
Payne, J. 8., Mnyfield
Peaehe, A. E., Mount Somers
Pearce, Charles, Newlande
Pearce, T. A. C, Aehburton
Pi arce, W., Chertsey
Pearce, W. A., Lauriston
Penny, Mary Ann, Alford Forest
Peter, C. J., Ashburton
Peter, Frank, Mount Somers
Peter, J. P. and E., Mount Somers
Peter, W. S. (Exors. of), Anama, Aehburton
Pithie, Thomas, Arundel
Pocoek, H V. W., Ashburton
Pocock, George, Ashburlon
Power, W , Methven
Prebble William, jun.,Wliealstone
Prendergnst, Patrick, Longbeach
Pi'eston, B. H., Asliburton
Price, J., Mount Somers
Pritchard, Thomas, Barrhill
Protlieroe, Alexander, El«in
Quaid, Charles, Highbank, Methven
Quigley, James, Promore
Quinn, Patrick. MetliTen
Rainey, H., Winslow
Raymond, G. P., Tinwald
Read, Isaac. Wnterton
Reaney, T. J., Mayfifld
Reid, C, Asliburton
Revel, T., Ashburton
Rliodes' Estate, Cbatmas, Winelow
Rhodes' Estate, Lowcliffa, Hinds
Rich, M. G., Longheach
Richards, A. V.. Highbank
Richards, E., Rakaia
Kichards, Thomas, Rakaia
Richardson, Thomas, Seafield
Rickards. F. T., Riverside
Riddieliff, Richard, Ealing
Ritchie, Mary H., Arundel
Robertson, G., Winchmore

540
2620

444
1405

66

4160
420
105
28

4883
12465
696i
6815

199B7
21(129

2998
39H
250
250

52
134
199
301

51

220
500
757

281'i
2310

93

10
1498

16
1475

193
150
60

39t
10000

92

Nil
5607

144
1596

128
95
98

4050
502

88
27

4675
11538
9534
6080
18447
2"855
Nil
797
364

Nil
33
64

164
307

15
111
155

Nil
217
465

2880
3130

278
354
258

1595
82

Nil
484
39G

Nil
Nil

487
10000

197
17

292
1045
Nil
4806
3472
5266
Nil

200
Nil

51
9fi9
187
fiO

Nil
99
50

Nil
187

Nil
18

Nil
Nil

51
124
698

9
5?96
6515
1238
179

1290
782

Ml
10

828
147
204

187773
21

23824
75
30
16

1156
16

255
99

100
10

363
598

35
173
36

98
224
25

4535
7445

574
192

1180
495

20
378
393
182
95
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